the Group’s financial assets and liabilities:

i) a 1% (100 basis points) increase or decrease in market interest rates.

ii) a 10% strengthening or weakening of Sterling against all other currencies to which the Group is exposed.

a) Interest rate sensitivity
The Group is currently exposed to Sterling, Euro and US Dollar interest rates. The Group also has a minimal exposure to Polish Zloty interest
rates.

In order to illustrate the Group’s sensitivity to interest rate fluctuations, the following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 100 basis point
change in each respective interest rate.  The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk at the reporting date has been
determined based on the change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A
positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other equity.

25165.04   27 March 2017 12:15 PM   Proof 10

127

www.sigplc.com I Stock code: SHI

21. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS CONTINUED
a) Interest rate sensitivity continued
2016 analysis

GBP EUR USD Total
+100bp

£m
-100bp

£m
+100bp

£m
-100bp

£m
+100bp

£m
-100bp

£m
+100bp

£m
-100bp

£m

Profit or loss (0.9)  0.9 (i) (0.1)  0.1 (iii)  –  – (1.0)  1.0
Other equity  1.3 (1.0) (ii)  2.5 (2.5) (iv) (2.2)  2.5 (ii)  1.6 (1.0)
Total Shareholders' equity  0.4 (0.1)  2.4 (2.4) (2.2)  2.5  0.6  –

2015 analysis
GBP EUR USD Total

+100bp
£m

-100bp
£m

+100bp
£m

-100bp
£m

+100bp
£m

-100bp
£m

+100bp
£m

-100bp
£m

Profit or loss (1.3)  1.3 (i)  0.2 (0.2) (iii)  –  – (1.1)  1.1

Other equity  2.2 (2.2) (ii)  –  – (1.2)  1.2 (ii)  1.0 (1.0)
Total Shareholders' equity  0.9 (0.9)  0.2 (0.2) (1.2)  1.2 (0.1)  0.1

The movements noted above are mainly attributable to:

(i) floating rate Sterling debt and cash deposits

(ii) mark-to-market valuation changes in the fair value of effective cash flow hedges

(iii) floating rate Euro debt and Euro cash deposits

(iv) changes in the value of the Group’s Euro denominated assets and liabilities.

b) Foreign currency sensitivity
The Group is exposed to currency rate changes between Sterling and Euros, US Dollars and Polish Zloty.

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% change in Sterling against each respective foreign currency to which the Group
is exposed, indicating the likely impact of changes in foreign exchange rates on the Group's financial position. The sensitivity analysis of the
Group's exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date has been determined based on the change taking place at the beginning
of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other
equity.

2016 analysis
EUR USD PLN Total

+10%
£m

-10%
£m

+10%
£m

-10%
£m

+10%
£m

-10%
£m

+10%
£m

-10%
£m

Assets and liabilities
under the scope of IFRS 7
Profit or loss  0.5 (0.6) (i)  –  –  –  –  0.5 (0.6)
Other equity  1.7 (2.3) (ii) (0.4)  0.7 (ii) (1.6)  2.0 (ii) (0.3)  0.4
Total Shareholders' equity  2.2 (2.9) (0.4)  0.7 (1.6)  2.0  0.2 (0.2)
Total assets and
liabilities*
Profit or loss (3.3)  4.3 (iii)  1.2  (1.5) (v) (0.1)  0.1 (vi) (2.2)  2.9
Other equity (20.1)  24.5 (iv) (0.4)  0.7 (iv) (4.2)  3.4 (iv) (24.7)  28.6
Total Shareholders’ equity (23.4)  28.8 0.8 (0.8) (4.3)  3.5 (26.9)  31.5

FINANCIALS

25165.04   27 March 2017 12:15 PM   Proof 10

128

SIG plc Annual Report and Accounts
for the year ended 31 December 2016

Notes to the Accounts CONTINUED

21. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS CONTINUED
2015 analysis

EUR USD PLN Total
+10%

£m
-10%

£m
+10%

£m
-10%

£m
+10%

£m
-10%

£m
+10%

£m
-10%

£m

Assets and liabilities
under the scope of IFRS 7
Profit or loss  0.4 (0.5) (i)  –  –  –  –  0.4 (0.5)
Other equity (4.0)  4.9 (ii) (0.5)  0.6 (ii) (1.4)  1.7 (ii) (5.9)  7.2
Total Shareholders' equity (3.6)  4.4 (0.5)  0.6 (1.4)  1.7 (5.5)  6.7
Total assets and liabilities*
Profit or loss (2.9)  3.3 (iii)  –  – (v) (0.1)  0.2 (vi) (3.0)  3.5
Other equity (29.2)  36.0 (iv) (0.5)  0.6 (iv) (4.8)  3.9 (iv) (34.5)  40.5
Total Shareholders' equity (32.1)  39.3 (0.5)  0.6 (4.9)  4.1 (37.5)  44.0

* �Certain assets and liabilities such as inventories, non-current assets and provisions do not come under the scope of IFRS 7. Therefore, in order to present a
complete analysis of the Group’s exposure to movements in foreign currency exchange rates, the exposure on the Group’s total assets and liabilities has been
disclosed.

The movements noted above are mainly attributable to:

i)	 retranslation of Euro interest flows

ii)	 mark-to-market valuation changes in the fair value of effective cash flow and net investment hedges and retranslation of assets and
liabilities under the scope of IFRS 7